# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Entrees Made Easy, LLC |          | 106/19/2006    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ARIZONA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Entrees Made Easy Intellectual Property, LLC |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3008 E. Vaughn Avenue                            |  |  |
| City:           | Gilbert  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ARIZONA  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 85234  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA               |  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78824606 | ENTREES MADE EASY |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700

Email: trademark@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Booth

Address Line 1: 1423 S. Higley Rd., Suite 110
Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85206

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1095.002          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kenneth C. Booth  |
| Signature:              | /Kenneth C.Booth/ |
| Date:                   | 06/19/2006        |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0040

900051411

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment060619#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0041

## ASSIGNMENT

Entrees Made Easy, LLC, located at 3008 E. Vaughn Avenue, Gilbert, AZ 85234, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark application now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark  | Serial No.   | Filing Date  |
|--|--|--|
| ENTREES MADE EASY  | 78/824,606   | 02/27/2006   |
| The Entrees Made Easy Intelle 3008 E. Vaughn Avenue, Gilbert, AZ  Effective this | 2006, and for going of which is hereby acknown transfers to The Entrees Magns, the entire right, title and with the goodwill of the barroyalties, damages, claims thereto, and in and to all cauture infringement based on   | ood and valuable nowledged. Entrees ade Easy Intellectual ad interest in and to the business symbolized by and payments now or uses of action, either in the trademark, and in   |
| Executed this $\frac{19}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$                                | By: Rory Lunt, Pro   |  |
| State of Arizona   |  |  |
| County of Maricopa  The foregoing instrument was ack                             | enousledged before me this:  | The day of March   |
|  | The state of the s | SCHOOL SECTION |
| 2006 by Rory Lunt.   | REBECC<br>NOTARY PUB   | ICIAL SEAL CA TREMONTI BLIC - State of Arizona COPA COUNTY Expires July 28, 2009  res:   |

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0042